

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1208 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM
BID DATE: MARCH 22, 2017

				LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		A.W. Oakes Racine, WI		Marvin Gleason Contractors Franksville, WI	
Item Number	Sidewalk Repair Program	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.0120	Clearing	1900	ID	\$50.00	\$95,000.00	\$32.00	\$60,800.00	\$53.00	\$100,700.00
201.0210	Grubbing	2140	SY	\$5.00	\$10,700.00	\$14.00	\$29,960.00	\$5.50	\$11,770.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	75	CY	\$20.43	\$1,532.25	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	625	LF	\$5.33	\$3,331.25	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$9.40	\$5,875.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	5865	SY	\$7.23	\$42,403.95	\$10.00	\$58,650.00	\$18.00	\$105,570.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	600	TON	\$18.81	\$11,286.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	3600	SF	\$5.51	\$19,836.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$5.50	\$19,800.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	250	SF	\$6.08	\$1,520.00	\$6.35	\$1,587.50	\$6.20	\$1,550.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch HES	50	SF	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch HES	50	SF	\$6.46	\$323.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.75	\$387.50
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	225	EACH	\$6.57	\$1,478.25	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	50	TON	\$220.60	\$11,030.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	100	LF	\$27.87	\$2,787.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	42600	SF	\$5.00	\$213,000.00	\$6.00	\$255,600.00	\$4.75	\$202,350.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	5260	SF	\$5.99	\$31,507.40	\$6.50	\$34,190.00	\$5.45	\$28,667.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	252	SF	\$29.90	\$7,534.80	\$40.00	\$10,080.00	\$45.00	\$11,340.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	LS	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	500	LF	\$1.55	\$775.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	50	LF	\$2.55	\$127.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	5	EACH	\$206.50	\$1,032.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type D	5	EACH	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
SPV.0060.01	Traffic Control	22	EACH	\$449.50	\$9,889.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-In Type A	100	LF	\$24.90	\$2,490.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.25	\$2,425.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	50	LF	\$25.89	\$1,294.50	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$25.70	\$1,285.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	50	LF	\$26.89	\$1,344.50	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 40-In Type A	50	LF	\$27.56	\$1,378.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$28.65	\$1,432.50
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In Type A	275	LF	\$28.06	\$7,716.50	\$28.00	\$7,700.00	\$28.85	\$7,933.75
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$26.84	\$1,342.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$29.36	\$1,468.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES	100	SF	\$6.33	\$633.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.95	\$595.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In	275	SF	\$6.61	\$1,817.75	\$6.25	\$1,718.75	\$6.20	\$1,705.00
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES	50	SF	\$6.99	\$349.50	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$6.70	\$335.00
SPV.0180.01	Restoration	1700	SY	\$10.30	\$17,510.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00
Sidewalk Repair Program Total				\$508,997.65		\$547,561.25		\$579,645.75	
Item Number	Curb and Gutter Repair Program	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
205.0100	Excavation Common	20	CY	\$19.73	\$394.60	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1325	LF	\$5.36	\$7,102.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00	\$9.40	\$12,455.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	510	EACH	\$6.57	\$3,350.70	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$8.00	\$4,080.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	70	TON	\$220.60	\$15,442.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$240.00	\$16,800.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	5	EACH	\$206.50	\$1,032.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	5	EACH	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	900	LF	\$1.55	\$1,395.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	100	LF	\$2.55	\$255.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-In Type A	125	LF	\$24.90	\$3,112.50	\$21.00	\$2,625.00	\$24.25	\$3,031.25

				LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		A.W. Oakes Racine, WI		Marvin Gleason Contractors Franksville, WI	
Item Number	Curb and Gutter Repair Program	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	175	LF	\$25.89	\$4,530.75	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$25.70	\$4,497.50
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	75	LF	\$26.89	\$2,016.75	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 40-In Type A	50	LF	\$27.56	\$1,378.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$28.65	\$1,432.50
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In Type A	800	LF	\$28.06	\$22,448.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$28.85	\$23,080.00
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$26.84	\$1,342.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$29.36	\$1,468.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
SPV.0180.01	Restoration	120	SY	\$10.30	\$1,236.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
Curb & Gutter Program Total				\$66,953.80		\$63,550.00		\$76,141.25	
Project Total				\$575,951.45		\$611,111.25		\$655,787.00	

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1208 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM
BID DATE: MARCH 22, 2017

				D.C. Burbach Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Sidewalk Repair Program	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.0120	Clearing	1900	ID	\$50.50	\$95,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
201.0210	Grubbing	2140	SY	\$5.25	\$11,235.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	75	CY	\$27.00	\$2,025.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	625	LF	\$9.45	\$5,906.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	5865	SY	\$13.10	\$76,831.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	600	TON	\$21.00	\$12,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	3600	SF	\$6.40	\$23,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	250	SF	\$6.95	\$1,737.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch HES	50	SF	\$8.40	\$420.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch HES	50	SF	\$8.95	\$447.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	225	EACH	\$6.50	\$1,462.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	50	TON	\$350.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	100	LF	\$29.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	42600	SF	\$6.00	\$255,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	5260	SF	\$6.50	\$34,190.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	252	SF	\$39.00	\$9,828.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	500	LF	\$4.10	\$2,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	50	LF	\$5.10	\$255.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	5	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type D	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0060.01	Traffic Control	22	EACH	\$227.27	\$4,999.94		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-In Type A	100	LF	\$41.95	\$4,195.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	50	LF	\$45.95	\$2,297.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	50	LF	\$47.95	\$2,397.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 40-In Type A	50	LF	\$47.95	\$2,397.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In Type A	275	LF	\$49.00	\$13,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$51.00	\$2,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$55.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES	100	SF	\$7.50	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In	275	SF	\$7.00	\$1,925.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES	50	SF	\$8.95	\$447.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0180.01	Restoration	1700	SY	\$12.00	\$20,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sidewalk Repair Program Total					\$659,063.19		\$0.00		\$0.00
Item Number	Curb and Gutter Repair Program	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
205.0100	Excavation Common	20	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1325	LF	\$10.70	\$14,177.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	510	EACH	\$6.50	\$3,315.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	70	TON	\$300.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	5	EACH	\$550.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	900	LF	\$4.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-In Type A	125	LF	\$43.00	\$5,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

		D.C. Burbach Waukesha, WI							
Item Number	Curb and Gutter Repair Program	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	175	LF	\$49.00	\$8,575.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A	75	LF	\$53.00	\$3,975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 40-In Type A	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In Type A	800	LF	\$48.00	\$38,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$55.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-In HES Type A	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SPV.0180.01	Restoration	120	SY	\$12.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Curb & Gutter Program Total					\$113,057.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
Project Total					\$772,120.69		\$0.00		\$0.00